OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES, ASSAM, GUWAHATI.

ORDER

In pursuance of the letter No. DSWO(G)260/2010/274 date 13/06/2023 of the Director, Women & Child Development, Assam, Uzanbazar, Guwahati regarding the implementation of Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, Prohibition, & Redressal) Act, 2013, a standing Internal Complaints Committee is constituted at the Headquarter of Fire & Emergency Services, Assam Guwahati as follows:

1. S.P-cum-F&ESA, F&ES, Assam ------ Chairman

2. Senior most female officer at F&ES Hqrs. ———— Member

3. Reserve Inspector, F&ES, Assam ----- Member

The committee will go through the Letter No. DSWO(G)260/2010/274 date 13/06/2023 of the Director, Women & Child Development, Assam, Uzanbazar, Guwahati and follow up the directions issued by the Hon'ble Supreme Court as stated therein.

Inspector General of Police, Fire & Emergency Services, Assam, Guwahati.

Memo No.F&ES/Misc/2023/ 2625 - 31

Dated Ghty, the 3rd th June, 2023.

Copy to:-

- Dr. Sadique Ali Ahmed, APS, S.P-cum-F&ESA, Fire & Emergency Services, Assam, Guwahati for information and necessary action.
- The Deputy Director, Fire & Emergency Services, Assam, Guwahati for information.
- All Gazetted Officers of Fire & Emergency Services, Assam, Guwahati for information.
- The Head Assistant, Fire & Emergency Services, Assam, Guwahati for information and necessary action.
- The Reserve Inspector, Fire & Emergency Services, Assam, Guwahati (in duplicate) for information and necessary action. He is directed to return one copy of the order to the branch concern after F&ESO.
- C.A to the Director, Fire & Emergency Services, Assam, Guwahati for favour of kind appraisal of Director.
- 7. Guard File.

Inspector General of Police, Fire & Emergency Services, Assam, Guwahati.
